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MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
You arepresentat this Meeting entirely at your own risk andit is a condition ofadmission

that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or
conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of
the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect of
peak, injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever
caused.

 

Red: Signal for complete and immediate

|

Blue (Motionless); Another competitor
stop. is following you very closely.

Yellow (Waved): Great danger, be pre-

|

White: An ambulance or service car is
pared to stop. No overtaking. on thecircuit.

Yellow (Moti : Black (with Competitor's Number): Signal
Noot Take care, danger. for the competitor to pulloff the circuit

. * : t tiYellow with Vertical Red Stripes: Take Clerk retRyene rer
care, oil has been spilled somewhere on Black and White Chequered: Signal forthe circuit. the winner and endofthe race.

Blue (Waved): Another competitor is

|

The Union Jack will be used for starting
trying to overtake you. the races.

PROGRAMME COPYRIGHT
All literary matter in this Programme, including the list of competitors and their racing

numbers, is copyright, and any person found makingillegal use thereof will be prosecuted.
_ The Club accepts entries and drivers’ nominations in good faith and every effort
is made to adhere to the printed programme. The Club, however, cannot accept
responsibility for the failure of any driver or car to appear.
Although every endeavour is made to avoid inaccuracies in the descriptions of

competing cars, the Club accepts no responsibility for any that may occur.
oeee reserves the right to postpone, abandon,or cancel the meeting or any part

ereof,

IN THE INTERESTS OF SAFETY, DOGS AND OTHER ANIMALS ARE NOT
ADMITTED TO THE COURSE

Awards: Awards will be made as follows: To the first, second and third competitors ineach race and anyclass winnersnot qualifying for one ofthese awards. Awardswill be eithertrophies or cash according to the wishes of the competitor. Where a competitor chooses toreceive a cash award, these will be as follows: First £6, second £4, third £2. Class winnerswhoare notoverall winners will receive the equivalent of second place awards.
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B.A.R.C. OULTON PARK RACE MEETING
by arrangement with the Cheshire Car Circuit Ltd

Saturday, 4th June, 1966

This Meeting is held under the General Competition Rules of the Royal Automobile Club, the
Standing Supplementary Regulations of the R.A.C. and the Supplementary Regulations and

Instructions of the British Automobile Racing Club Ltd. R.A.C. Permit No. RS/2302.

  

Stewards of the Meeting:

J. A. Duckworth (R.A.C.) H. M. Sinclair A. J. Keane

Judges:

L. Banks J. A. Fisher K. W. Gearey

Chief Observer: R. A. C. Owen Chief Marshal: BE. A. Hooks

Deputy Chief Observer: S. J. Burton Incident Observer: A. J. Hodgetts

Observers, Assistant Observers, Flag, Course and Fire Marshals:

T. Abbott W. C. G. Didcote D. V. Kyle D. B. Rogers
J. Allan D. J. Dixon P. Laffey H. Sargent
P. W. Baker M. G. Doodson B. A. T. Lennon R. Sharlis
F. Bailey R. C. Downey R. G. London J. T. Simons
A. C. Baldie G.G. Elliott L. Lucas A. Smith
K. C. Ball J. R. Fowles D. T. Macfarlane A. M. Smith
J. Barber A. M. Gayes J. W. Machin J. 1. C. Smith
L. M. Baxter G. Gell G. Mathews W. L. Stanway
C. R. Black K. Gibson F. Meath D. Taylor
H. Boulton F. Glynn P. M. Milroy E. B. Taylor
P. Bradbury KS. CoGood R. J. Moore C. H. Templar
A.Braid J. R. Goodier A. Nicholson S. Thompson
K. Brocklehurst M.R. Grealey S. Nicholson D. E. Travis
D. Brown F. Greenwood C. K. Nowell D. J. R. Turner
J. Brown C. J. Hammond H. Parkes G. P. Turner
S. Butterworth E. J. Hammond B. Pearson B. Vaux
J. R. Cantor R. R. Hardman M. Pinder D. M. Ward
J. D. O, Carter A. Hargreaves T. Pinder D. Whitten
Ci Clay D. A. H. Hargreaves J. Pomfret H. Williamson
R. P. Clayton G. Harrop D. J. Poole C. E. Willicombe
M. D. Cookson T. M. Hartley E. Preston E. D. Wood
R. Cowgill A. J. Holberton J. K. Robertson G. Wood
D. Curd J. Humphreys L. G. Robertson K. A. Wooldridge
R. Davies P. R. Jones W. A. Robinson HH. -Yates
D. M. Dean R. W. Jones R. Robson

Scrutineers and Assistants:

F. C. Matthews W. V. Batstone Mrs. J. Curd A. Pennington
(in charge) R. Baxter Miss S. Ellerby S. Vincent

W. Bloor Mrs. T. Matthews

Timekeepers and Assistants:

L. A. Cranshaw R. A. Allcock R. S. Corfe H. Turner
(in charge) S. Del Banco Mrs. P. Mudie

Chief Medical Officer: D. Lehane

Medical Officers: Dr. G. R. Branson, Dr. R. P. Hoskinson, Dr. M. K. King, Dr. D. J. Varley

K. Douglas

Commentators and Assistants:

P. Hamilton Smith

Chief Paddock Marshal: N. A. Wood

J. I. D. Elmslie S. G. V. Reakes

Deputy Chief Paddock Marshal: C. B. Grahame



Start Line, Paddock and Pit Marshals:
C. Bostock C. B. Grahame P. Morre: D. M. SimS. Bostock R. L. Haley Pov, Newby Beds WaarP. H. Carroll T. J. Jenkins N. Reed
A. C. Clark P. J. Moffat L. H. Russell

Breakdown Service:
Quicks of Chester Ltd. Tyretreads Ltd. Warrington Motor Co. Ltd.

Rescue Equipment by Epco Ltd.

Race Information: Miss V. Holmes

Race Control: Miss H. Frain, J. G. Ingham, Mrs. G. Parkes

First Aid: British Red Cross Society

Secretary of the Meeting: Miss J. Seyfried Clerk of the Course: G. H. Macbeth

BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB,

SUTHERLAND HOUSE, 5-6 ARGYLL STREET, LONDON, W.1.

General Manager: R. L.,Clarke

Competitions Manager: G. H. Macbeth

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Event 1—2.00 p.m.—10-Lap Scratch Race for Formula 3 Racing Cars.

Event 2—2.40 p.m.—7-Lap Scratch Race for Marque and Special Grand Touring Cars.

Event 3—3.15 p.m.—10-Lap Scratch Race for Sports and Clubman’s Sports Cars.

Event 4—3.55 p.m.—10-Lap Scratch Race for Formule Libre Cars.

Event 5—4.35 p.m.—10-Lap Scratch Race for Saloon Cars.

Event 6—5.15 p.m.—5-Lap Handicap Race.

4

96

COMPETITION NUMBERS: REFERENCE LIST
Comp.

Entrant, Car and Driver
N. Foulds (Brabham Ford)
M.Walker (Brabham Ford)
A. O. C. Moore (Brabham Ford)
H.M.Slater (Brabham Ford)
C. Lucas Engineering (Brabham Ford)
(Driver: To be nominated)
C. Lucas Engineering (Lotus Ford)

(Driver: C. Fangio)
P. Simpson (Brabham Ford)

(Driver: M. Loasby)
C. Lambert (Brabham Ford)
J. Millar (Brabham Ford)
California-America Racing (Brabham Ford)

(Driver: S. P. Matchett)
C. Jackson (Brabham Ford)
M.K. Barnett (Brabham Ford)
Petrocana Racing Organisation

(Driver: E. Hazelhoff) (Brabham Ford)
Lewis-Nunn Racing (Lotus Ford)

(Driver: K. Crook)
P. Fattorini (Lotus Ford)
Lewis-Nunn Racing (Lotus Ford)

(Driver; M. Nunn)
S. Thompson (Lotus Ford)
E. Dawson (Lotus Ford)
W. A. Robson (Lotus Ford)
D. L. Wragg (Lotus Ford)
J. R. Kendall (Cooper Ford)
J. Bridges (Brabham BT14 Ford)
J. L. Charnock (Brabham BT14 Ford)
M. Payne (Brabham Ford)
F. W. Smith (Brabham Ford)
E, J. B. Mitchell (Brabham Ford)
L. Redmond (B.R.M.)
R. B. Walton (Lotus Ford)
B.P.G. Engineering Co. Ltd. (Lotus Ford)

(Driver: R. Pickering)
S. N. Snowdon (Merlyn Ford)

(Driver: J. W. Snowdon)
Carter Brothers (Rochdale) Ltd.

(Driver: J. B. Fletcher) (Cooper Ford)
A. C. Goodfellow (Cooper Ford)
R. Darlington (Kincraft Ford)
G. M. F. Humble (Jaguar E)
W.Pearce (Jaguar E)
H. Synowiec (Jaguar E)
M.J. Coombe (Sunbeam Tiger)
C. Crabbe (Aston Martin D.B.4 G.T.)
R.Hill (Austin Healey 3000)
E. A. Worswick (Austin Healey 3000)
D. Taylor (Austin Healey 3000)
G. Rawlinson (Austin Healey 3000)
Mrs. E. M. Nickell-Lean (M.G.B.)

(Driver: M. F. Nickell-Lean)
The Flying Wheel (M.G.B.)

(Driver: R. Baldwin)
Mrs. J. Denton (M.G.B.)

(Drivers: Entrant and A. A. Denton)
R. Enever (M.G.B.)
T. Entwistle (T.V‘R. Grantura)
R. G, Smith (LotusElan)
A. Milburn (Lotus Elan)
I. Turnbull (Lotus: Elan)
J. Nicholson (Lotus Elan)

(Driver: S. McCracken)
P. Bryan (Ginetta G.4 Ford)
Gordon Smith Engineering Ltd. (Ginetta

(Driver: H. G. Smith G.4 Ford)
P, Silverston (Diva G.T.)
I. J. Alexander (Diva G.T.)
D. T. Watts (Austin Healey Sprite)
D.I. Macrae (Austin Healey Sprite)
G. R. O’Connell (G.S.M. Delta Ford)
R. L. Shakespeare (Turner Climax)
J. Marsh (Mini Marcos G.T.)

(Driver: Entrant and T. Lalonde)
J. D. Maun (Austin Healey Sprite)
M.C. Forsdyke (Marcos G.T.)
J. D. Maun (Austin Healey Sprite)

(Driver: D. C. R. Hall)

No.
101
102
103
104
105

106

107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
tty

120
121
122
124
126
127
128
129
133
135
137
138
139
141
143
147

151
153

155
156
157

161

162
163
164

167

168
169

170
171
174
175

176
181

182
183
184
185

186

187
188
189
191
192

195

197
199

Entrant, Car and Driver
R. Scott (Elva B.M.W.)
P. C. O. Roberts (Elva B.M.W.)
J. Pollock (Crossle Ford)
P. Linton (Elva Ford)
Robert Ashcroft. (Racing) Ltd. (Crossle
B.M.W.) (Driver: J. L’Amie)

Robert Asher (Racing) Ltd. (Crossle
B.M.W.) (Driver: B. Nelson)

F. Greenwood (Lotus 23B Ford)
P. R. Dickinson (Lotus 23B Ford)
Alan Eccles (Elva Climax)

(Driver: C. Ashmore)
R. T. Owen (Aston Martin DB 3S)
D. Rex (Lotus 7 Ford)
P. J. Crossley (Lotus 7 Ford)
J. G. E. Clegg (Lotus 7 Ford)
M.Bartram (Lotus 7 Ford)
J. B. Fletcher (Lotus 7 Ford)
M. Morton (Lotus 7 Ford)
P. J. Barber (Lotus 7 Ford)

(Drivers: Entrant and A. J. Targett)
D. E. Darby (U.2 Ford)
D.Berry (U.2 Ford)
G. W. Thorn (U.2 Ford)
S. H. W. R. Rowbotham (Terrier Ford)
H. Heerey (Chevron Ford)
J. Carden (Chevron Ford)
B. Classick (Chevron Ford)
J. L. Charnock (Chevron Ford)
A. Kendrick (Lotus XI Climax)
R. F. Sones (Lotus 7 Climax)
K. Crook (Lotus 23 Ford)
J. Nicholson (Lotus 23 Ford)
T. A. Twaites (Lotus 23 Ford)
R. P. Brind (D.R.W. Ford)
G. D. Molyneux (Lotus 7 Ford)
D.J. Brough (Lotus 7 B.M.C.)

(Driver: R. Hughes)
A. W. Gorst (Ford Mustang)
D. P. Merfield (Ford Cortina V.8)

(Drivers; Entrant and Miss C. L. Newbold)
D. King (Ford Anglia)
D. B. Willars (Ford Anglia)
Aylesbury Tuning Co. (Ford Anglia)

(Driver: P. de Banks)
Goodwin Racing (Ford Lotus Cortina)

(Drivers: H. C. Goodwin and R. Graveley)
C. Williams (Ford Lotus Cortina)
T. Algieri (Ford Lotus Cortina)
Curtis Speed Racing (Ford Lotus Cortina)

(Driver: R. Smith)
R. M. Furness (Morris Cooper ‘S’)

(Driver: M. J. Worrall)
W. Green (Morris Cooper ‘S’)
G.C. Motors (Morris Cooper ‘S’)

(Driver: G. Castleton)
D. Flanagan (Morris Cooper‘S’)
R. Baldwin (Morris Cooper‘S’)
D. N. Smith (Austin Cooper ‘S’)
The Circuit Shop (Austin Cooper ‘S’)

(Driver: J. Palmer)
M.E. Caulton (Austin Cooper ‘S’)
Vitafoam Developments (Morris Cooper ‘S’)

(Driver: J. W. Goodliff)
J. Micklethwaite (Morris Cooper)
R. T. Kelway (Morris Mini)
J. S. Whitehead (Morris Cooper ‘S’)
J. Aley (Austin Cooper ‘S’)

(Driver: G. Cayley)
A. D. Laycock (Austin Cooper ‘S’)

(Driver: J. P. Simpson)
J. Lyons (Austin Cooper)
M.R. Hayselden (Austin Cooper)
M.P. H. Kearon (Austin Cooper ‘S’)
W. D. C. Needham (Coldwell Mini)
W. D. C. Needham (Coldwell Mini)

(Driver: H. Denton)
R. Banks (Austin A40)

(Drivers: Entrant and J. N. Booth)
G. Edmonds (Ford Anglia)
A. D. Taylor (Hillman Imp)



LET’S GO

FOR A

SPIN!

At Goodwoodduring our 67th Members’

Meeting on 3rd July, Club photographer

Ted Lewis took his sequence camera to

St. Mary’s Corner to capture this tail-

chasing session in the ‘“‘Marque”’ race.

In between races why notsee if you

can work out the sequence. The photo-

graphs are numbered | to 8 from top

to bottom—when filling in the form
below we suggest you indicate your

answer by using A to H. For example,

if you think that the top photograph

wasthe first one taken put letter “A”

in the square alongside No. | and if you

think that the bottom photograph was

the last taken put letter ‘“‘H’” in the

square alongside No.8.

RESULT ON PAGE 13  

AUTO-CROSSWORD
If you can work out that O'+D?1G4U?2—a famous
circuit you should be able to race through our motor
racing crossword. Drop the chequered flag after 10

minutes and check your answerson page8.
ACROSS

I

4.

6.

9.

{3

14.
15;

Va

18.

1.

al,

22.

23.
26.

27;

29.

33.
34.

36.

34:

38.

40.

If you’re quick, you'll
makeit (3)
A little more than a
decade old MG (2)
A red one and you'll
stop at once (4)
At the Racing Car
Show, it didn’t have
wings!(7)
A formula in the States
introduced to Australia

(3)
Another old MG (2)
No relation to Graham

(4)
In short, they used to
race Elans; are now
conversion specialists

(3)
Not Conservative
springing (3)
At Brands Hatch? It
rings a bell! (4)

A Team Lotus manager

(3)
There’s one at Le Mans
and there’s three of
them here! (5)
Group 3 (2)
Romeo’s Juliet has
these letters after her
name (2)
Tony Brooks started
competing in one (6)
The one used by 44
across is the envy of
many! (5-6)
A diplomatic Ford (6)
Could the Gestapo
have influenced Jaguar?
(2)
Two-wheeled branch
of the RAC (3)
More important to
sailing than motoring
(4)
No longer associated
only with leather
jacket boys (3)
Dr. Ferdinand’s fastest
(7)

42. f you make | across
you may end up in this
position (4)

43. It won the Mille Miglia
in 1955 (3)

44. | spy the driver of 29
Across (4)

DOWN

2. The oldest race still
running? (2)
Cornered monks? (6)
A tremendous dice
initially (2)
Part of a parachutist’s
arm (6)
Part of a circuit pre-
ceding more than one
man (2)

8. You used to get a
penalty for going
on toit (5)

10. The latest model must
be described thus (3)

11. Dogged sports car! (7)
12. A connection between

Bath, Croft and Belgium
(3)

14. Initials of a famous
Marque (2)

r
o
e

e
e
e

 

25.

27,
285

30.
at:
32;

35;

36.

39.

4\.

. Consult an elite racer
for bolt on goodies (6)

. Jim and Jackie’s “local”

(9)
The Crossle’s home
ground (8)
Often indicates time
for the chequered flag
at club meetings (3)
A loud speaker heard
in the Paddock (2)
A speed pilot (5)
Italian car or woman
soldier (3)
An American club (4)
Frenchlaps (5)
Sent over from down
under(4)
Does this numberindi-
cate the winner(3)
A brilliant driver for a
a Marquecar(3)
Perhaps a more
common way of des-
cribing a veteran car(3)
Turn right and left to
find the General
Manager(2)

42. A French circuit, we
hear! (2)



EVENT 1 10-LAP SCRATCH RACE
(For Formula 3 Racing Cars)

2.00 p.m.

No. Entrant and Driver Car Ces Colour
1” N. Foulds Brabham Ford... .... 997. Maroon

#2

©

M. Walker oe Brabham Ford’... .... 997 Blue/Silver
ia Te Op OOLE is Brabham Ford _... -.. 997 Red/White
7 4H. M. Slater a .- Brabham Ford... «. 997  Green/Orange
“=5 CC. Lucas Engineering ... .... Brabham Ford _... -. 997 Blue/Red/

(Driver: To be nominated) White
6 Charles Lucas ... ee via Lotus Ford Fang! ine.)

|

SOEeed)
(Driver: C. Fangio) White

+7  P. Simpson (Driver: M. Loasby) Brabham Ford _... ws OOF aire
<£8 C. Lambert Brabham Ford _... vase 9 ea

9 (J. Millar...; Brabham Ford... .» 997 Cream]Brown
10 California-America Racing Brabham Ford _... +. 997 Blue/White

(Driver: S. Matchett)

“11 C. Jackson Brabham Ford... cee SOT)

s

Red is
“#- M.’K. Barnett ae vo, abrabhamubord’ —... 1 OOF Yellow
14 Petrocana Racing Organisation Repco Brabham Ford ... 997 White

(Driver: E. Hazelhoff)

p15 Lewis-Nunn Racing... Lotus Ford oa HOOT aieer,
) (Driver: K. Crook)

16

=

P. Fattorini Lotus Ford as « 997  Yellow/Green
17 ~Lewis-Nunn Racing Lotus Ford oe (a 99 ae

(Driver: M. Nunn)

“18 S. Thompson Lotus Ford he - 997 Blue/ Yellow
“19 E. Dawson Lotus Ford a anc GOTe: Bige
20 W. A. Robson Lotus Ford vee 997 Blue| White

21 D. L. Wragg Lotus Ford ee wick OOT White
25 J. R. Kendall Cooper Ford ae :» 997 Red/White

RESULTS

S (7 5 16TSE. AUateged BieMIRMOTE 3 BdOy Meare tees vere ae AthMae eee ane;

Winner's ere?is Fastest Lap: Car No.....xig Cae eyhie [onaoh

$ INbrty

CROSSWORD ANSWERSfrom page 7
ACROSS. |. FTD; 4. TD; 6. Flag; 9. Trident; 13. Vee; 14. TA; 15. Phil; 17. IWR (lan Walker
Racing); 18. IRS (Independent rear suspension); 19. Dell; 21. Ron; 22. Esses; 23. GT; 26. Tl;
27. Healey; 29. Astonmartin; 33. Consul; 34. SS; 36. A.C.U.; 37. Tide; 38. Ton; 40. Carrera;
42. Pole; 43. SLR; 44. Bond.

DOWN.2. T.T. (Tourist Trophy); 3. Druids; 4. TD; 5. Devils; 7. Le; 8. Grass; 10. New;
11. Terrier; 12. Spa; 14. TR; 16. Leston; 18. Ingliston; 20. Leinster; 24. Ten; 25.P.A.;

- 27, Halda; 28, ATS; 30. S.C.C.A.; 31. Tours; 32. Muir; 35. One; 36. Ace; 39. Old; 41. RL;
42. PO, wy @   

sities wcsitliti ue i sindbis ciainn - aint haceentciadeininimeiis  

EVENT 2 ' 7-LAP SCRATCH RACE 2.40 p.m.
(For Marque and Special Grand Touring Cars)

No. Entrant and Driver Car Ces Colour
Marque and Special Grand Touring Cars over 2500 c.c.:

.~ 51 G. M. F. Humble JaguarE ... Mea «ne S781 Creams
‘952 W.Pearce a a Sie ates ae ws (OSL Blug ;
':53 H. Synowiec ek ce soo ABUaT Ee ys. a ... 3781 Grey/White

lig 59s C. Crabbe, Aston Martin DB4GT ... 3670 Blue

AnMarque Sports Cars 1151-3000 c.c.:
7 63 Re Hille os Austin Healey 3000 | 2992 Blue j
% 64 E. A. Worswick... Austin Healey 3000 .- 2912 Blue/White
¢ 65 D. Taylor . Austin Healey 3000 ... 2992 Blue/White
- 66 G. Rawlinson Austin Healey 3000 es Sele ironze
    

    

(Driver: M. F. Nickell-Lean)_

(Driver: R. Baldwin) u fe

* 77 R. Enever Be SgeONGBie. Ge oo. Wistrgn lear
-s 79 T. Entwistle yas isaaveey arantara ... ... 1850 White/Green

Special Grand Touring Cars 1151-2500 c.c.:
i. 81 R. G. Smith os o.4 ee Se «. 1594 Green

+384 J. Nicholson _... aie ... Lotus Elan ae ... 1598 Blue/Orange
j (Driver: S. McCracken) :
» 88 P. Bryan ic He ... Ginetta G4 mi .. 1598 Blue

(Driver: H. G. Smith)
* 91 P. Silverston ae aS Diva GT. ..: 1495 Red/Black

Marque and Special Grand Touring Cars up to 1150 c.c.: ‘
92 I. J. Alexander... a Diva G.T. i. ... 1098 White
*93 Dz. T. Watts Speedwell G.T._... ... 970 Blue/Orange

#95 G. R. O’Connell ‘S.M. Delta... ..._:1149 Blue/Black
~96 R.L. Shakespeare Turner G.T. eae ... 1148 Green

" (Driver: Entrant or T. J-Lalonde)
*98 J. D. Maun Austin Healey Sprite 1098 Red/White

 

        

«99 M. C. Forsdyke ai Marcos G.T. 997 Green

(Driver: D. C. R. Hall)

RESULTS sii

eelMes ee 2Asce.aeSaeco te nebestes 4th. a,:/ sages beugeres

Winner's Speed.....Reih Fastest Lap: Car No....9.¢Nanas ninesikAVii

Marque < Special Grand Touring Cars over 2500 c.c.: ,

TSTes *fears DHA cieicnes if Ses stone SRI ice39eas eh atte BED caacsre iin vodeesaee ts

Marque Sports Cars 1151-3000 eelTCEt gee

oe. 0Be© SrvcMONles, oe
Winner's Speed.. “$4: 0..m.p.h. Fastest Lap: Car NoLYEG?..at.Kf.2f....mp-h

Special Grand Touring Cars 1151-2500 c.c.:

  
ia... BtAiak 4th
Winner’s Speed...(.1.09.mp.h. Fastest Lap: Car No.....¥:|LeonieGiois

Marque and Special Grand Touring Cars up to 1150 c.c.:

Ds teFP. Oe.ie  Mobiiereep
Winner's Speed... co fiBtnae Fastest Lap: Car No......!.

Oo ~ ae a

im SO <0Ss i oeoem See
» > ~Q

oerka
4 &  
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EVENT 3 10-LAP SCRATCH RACE 3.15 p.m.
(For Sports and Clubman’s Sports Cars)

No. Entrant and Driver Car Ces Colour
Sports Cars over 1150 c.c.:
101 R. Scott ... ; ca ... Elva B.M.W. at ..- 1991 Red
102 P. C. O. Roberts. tae ate Ue, BeMW AG -. 1991 Silver
$63-—+-Potlock—____..__«

  

=104—P,Lintes=BtFprd——— Larson
~ 105 Robert Ashcroft (Racing) Ltd. Crossle B.M.a»» 1991 Green

(Driver: J. L’Amie) 4
106 Robert Ashcroft (Racing) Ltd. Crossif BM.Week} ... 1991 Green

(Driver: B. Nelson)
F, Greenwood

 

   
    
  Lotus Ford 1594 White/Blue
 

   

  
    

 

     

  

     

109 A. Eccles . (Qnd Reserve) Elva Climax 1500 Blue
(Driver: C. Ashmore)

110 -R. T. Owen Fe ... Aston Martin DB3S i.) 2992) “Green
Clubman’s Sports Cars 1001-1500 C0.
11f. Dy Rex. 4 : nai weg ootus gore AS .» 1498 White
112, M. J. Crossley ... ea ... Lotus 7 Ford ae -» 1498 Blue
esa

7 114 M. Bartram ee =e vs Letus 7 Ford ee «..) 1498) Red

% _ Moen as ee we, BObUS: nord_ ve 1498 es
17. P..J.. Barber. io ee ~ Lotus 7 lartord ... -» 1498 White

(Driver: Entrant or ATIF)
120. D. E. Darby oa . Bes 2 WOLG ey eee » 1500 Green
121 D.Berry ee P. eo Te Fete soe ss» 1498 Yellow/Blue
Reserve)—82Silver
424-8. H. W. R. Rowbotham vo. guettion Bord. +. 1500 Silver/Blue
126 H. Heerey ses ms ... Chevron Ford eas - 1499" Blue
127. J. Carden ies pa ..» Chevron Ford os .. 1498 Red
128 B. Classick ey a ... Chevron Ford es «+ [S00 Sayer

Sports "Cars up to 1150 CiCsF

 

  

  

133. A. Kendrick ie uae ..» Lotus Climax . «+ 1148 Green
135 R. F. Sones cee as feet OCHS 1 CHINA 5, ».» 1098 White
137 K. Crook dee ae ... Lotus Ford ase « 1098 Blue/Red
138 J. Nicholson Te #3 ... Lotus Ford a .» 1098 Blue/Orange
139° T. A. Twaites ... ... Lotus Ford ae ..- 1098 Red/ Yellow
Clubman’s Sports Cars up to. 1000 ccs
141 R. P. Brind me Ae ... D.R.W. Ford e .» 997° Green

443>-G-R_Motynetix~Grd_Lotus—1Eord——..."Silver
aeFe 8RE al ic. a

RESULTS
Overall:
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Winner's WCEGlee.mip. Fastest Lap? Car NoicetG0iseoem.p.h

Sports Cars over 1150 c.c.:

theacae DHReins eve ne eks BEL... MMs ne tony eae Gos. eerie com hoe see

Winners Speedoncin: rir,phe Rastest Lap: Cap No. oi scaresOL sans naps k tat m.p.h,

Clubman’s Sports Cars 1001-1500 c.c.:

OSEUeAek BUG earicch eke eek tents BEA Srpski uae: sexe laa GE ids essey

Winners Speeds. :; tees oom7.p.W.. Fastest Lap: Car Nos: : cies. VexcasisGE isrcigerien eed m.p.h,

Sports Cars up to 1150 c.c.: : ‘

QUAge BTAesa catit cocker AAD eis. anc kaa

Winner's Speedss i5ci,5 ses ces MM.pn Pastest.ap? CarNGsa. cis sees coc 4GE as ct sires m.p.h,
Clubman’s Sports Cars up to 1000 c.c.:

Lieee. LTEehoWesley SEDCeeSN AHSAeno
wd Winner's Speed......0ci.c0.05. wmip.h. Fastest Lape Car No...) re. sikcg ooBE arr tieteac es m.p.h.
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EVENT 4 10-LAP SCRATCH RACE FOR 3.50 p.m.
FORMULE LIBRE CARS

ia Entrant and Driver Car c.c. Colour

~~ J. Millar eh ee +2: Brabham:Ford ©... ... 997 Cream/Brown

11 C. Jackson at oa (2 Brabham Ford? i..08 97... 99 Red:

12° Me K. Barnett: ... ies Brabham Ford... «. 997 Yellow

15 Lewis-Nunn Racing... .. Lotus Ford ae Leia Red:

(Driver: K. Crook)

21° Dv ee Wrage. i ... Lotus Ford ae .. 997 White

31 J. Bridges ea ve ... (Brabham’Ford

~

... =i 594.4 Red’

832s.Chanock: ..: ae cae BYabhamerord ~..: ... 1500 Red

34 M. Payne Ss aise w«. Brabham Ford —.... ... 1594 Red/White

95. F, »W.. Smith —..:. i i aprabham Ford -..: ... 1598 Yellow/Black

36 =E. J. B. Mitchell nah SveBrabham Ford. ... ... 1588 Grey/Red

Naz (L, Redmond: ... ue ‘jen beML, a sae ... 2000 Green

“8. R.B. Walton... ... Lotus Ford veges, A2GOucBine

39 B. P. G. Engineering Co.ta, Lotus Ford nae ... 1600 Green

(Driver: R. Pickering)

41 S.N. Snowdon... ... Merlyn Ford ot ... 1594 Blue

(Driver: J. W. Snowdon)

46 Carter Bros. (Rochdale) Ltd. Cooper Ford a: ... 1598 Blue

(Driver: J. B. Fletcher)

47 A.C. Goodfellow na ... Cooper Ford tie ceie. OO hue Biden) WPyate:

50 R. Darlington ... sa ... Kineraft Ford eee .» 4700 Red

59 C. Crabbe ae Sas ... Aston Martin DB4GT ... 3670 Blue:

101. R. Scott, .:; eg a ... Elva B.M.W. A .. 1991 Red

102. P. C. O. Roberts a ... Elva B.M.W. ie v.02 19915: Silver

103 J. Pollock Crossle Ford os .. 1600 White/Blue

105 Robert Ashcroft (ucing) Lid. Crossle B.M.W. ... .. 1991 Green

(Driver: J. L’Amie)

106 Robert Ashcroft (Racing) Ltd. Crossle B.M.W. ... «. 1991 Green

(Driver: B. Nelson) \

109 Alan Eccles i ... Elva Climax ros sel OUU:

)

BIE,

(Driver: C. Ashmore)

111°. D, Rex o.e a a ... Lotus 7 Ford oe ... 1498 White

117. Poy) Barber ‘ Lotus 7 Tarford ... i. 1498 White

(Driver: Entrant or A. J. Targett)

126 H. Heerey aa es ... Chevron Ford on ... 1499 Blue

128 B. Classick oy fas ... Chevron Ford ats sae 1500... Silver

q
TO Meyer

RESULTS

Ist vs | 2ndbse:oyubias ed © 6 4th...28

11

Winner'seeedoemph. Fastest Lap? Car, NO....ccc25+ 01.05 0¢-Abersat.fheiets©(mph.



EVENT 5 10-LAP SALOON CAR SCRATCH 4.35 p.m.
aa

No. Entrant and Driver c.c. Colour

Over 1300 c.c.:
151. A. W. Gorst Ford Mustang ie .. 4727 White/Blue
153. D.P..Mertield: .... o. ... Ford Cortina V8 ... .. 4727 Yellow

“t55— D. King ... ae hea ... Ford Anglia aes .. 1710 Red/Gold
156 D. B. Wiliars Be ¥ ... Ford Anglia aoe «+. 1650 Blue/Red

“t5% Aylesbury Tuning Cor. ... Ford Anglia oh .. 1650 Yellow
(Driver; P. de Banks)

161 Goodwin Racing Ford Lotus Cortina ... 1594 White/Orange
(Driver: R. G. Graveley or-H-G-Geodwin)

  

 

162 C. Williams Ford Lotus Cortina ... 1558 Bronze/Blue
163 T. Algieri Ford Lotus Cortina ... 1558 White/Green
164 Curtis Speed Racing Ford Lotus Cortina ... 1594 White/Red

(Driver: R. Smith)

1001—1300 c.c.:
167 R.M. Furness... Morris Cooper ‘S’ ... 1293 Maroon

(Driver: M. J. Worrall) A
168 W. Green Re Morris Cooper ‘S’ ... 1293 Red
t69® G.C. Motors... Morris Cooper ‘S’ soo P1129aaeeaie:

(Driver: G. Castleton)
170 ‘D. Flanagan v Morris Cooper‘S’ Loeb dere enw
<4. R. Baldwin Morris Cooper‘S’ Aesl2ZTs: Blue
174 'D.N. Smith at Austin Cooper ‘S’ .»» 1293  Green/Silver
175 The Circuit eh Austin Cooper‘S’ ie 4275» Blue

(Driver: J. Palmer)
176 M. E. Caulton ... Austin Cooper ‘S’ «1293 Blue

Bprte-4060kx-c: :
181 Vitafoam Developments Ltd. ... Morris Cooper ‘S’ os aay Green

Seer (CDiiver: J. W-PGoodliff) £243
UlPTS 182 J. Micklethwaite : Morris Cooper... ..» 998 Black/White
jouw 183. R.T. Kelway _... Morris Cooper _... R970. Bide

184 J. S. Whitchead.. Austin Cooper ‘S’ won 999") Green
185 J. Aley (Driver: iG: Cayley) ... Austin Cooper ‘S’ ... 999 Red/White
186 A.D. enh Re .... Austin Cooper ‘S’ -.. 999 Green/White]
do J. P. Simpson) |Red

187 J. Lyons ... ‘i hee ... Austin Cooper ..: ... 998 Silver
188 M. R Heyselden tae ... WAMStin Cooper —.... «998 Blue/Maroon
189 M. P. H.Saeien sae .... Austin Cooper ‘S’ ... 998 Maroon
191 W. D. C. Needham Aa ... Coldwell Mini av soot 999 Green
192 W. D. C. Needham he ... Coldwell Mini Ser ... 970 Red/ Yellow

(Driver: H. Denton)
195 ? R. Banks (Driver:oe ... Austin A40 eas .. 998 Blue

_197 G,. Edmonds Pay ... Ford Anglia oy wa. 997, Grey
ae? AD, Taylor... as ... Hillnian Imp bes .. 998 Black/W hite

A RESULTS
Overall:

LSlivitespestchues oat .Deere creky vier: teyeeeee BPAiersseen res? ath ean en

Winner's SahOF.mph Fastest Imgp: CarN@)..scc5cs. tenseUber icaneesceseene: m.p.h

Over 1300 c.c.: 2 YG 8 Beco \

18k ico ui tuandin aoe Bad. ain:bs Mics $eas
Winner's Speeds... -..lcuclessees NapHabastest Lape: Car NOiaiies cuntsbiaesm.p.h,
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ye my Winner’s Speed.7 Peer ste m.pide Fastest Lap: Car No. .2..-....0.5..5..at.. eTok

‘ » Up to 1000 c.c.¢
On eo : as

- TSEoi cta cee[9Gee i 2nd.ReaCL¥shane Brant / £3 teens CaINs es[Zk aha ysnes

i Winner's soade6Svated.m.p.h. Fastest Lap: Car ipAKAiene y
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EVENT 6 _5-LAP HANDICAP RACE 5.15 p.m.
Start

No. Entrant and Driver Car c.c. Colour Mm. &.

51 /G.M.F. Humble ... .. Jaguar E nA .. 3781 Cream Tae

53° H. Synowiec... aye ... Jaguar B me 6s BTS GreyWhile iin diteny

63 R. Hill eet ees ... Austin Healey 3000... 2992 Blue eee aun

64 ELA. Worewiek oes ... Austin Healey 3000... 2912 Blue/White... s+.

*70—FheFIehetia lea Gai skes

(Driver: R.Tebaldwin)

(Driver: Entrant or A. A. Denton) as

88 P. Bryan ie “ae ... GinettaG.4 ... vu 1598 Blue. 2. J lees

‘ eS

aT

ieke ini Marcos: =e oh cela

: (Driver: Entrant or T. J. Lalonde)

—J02_P-C--O-Roberts—--—~—--__Elva

BM

Wer‘TST “Sttver epee

eeottcleMonde eo daraneeBie ge) en wet

105 Robert Ashcroft (Racing) Ltd. Crossle B.M.W. yee VOSE Gee i ee shes

(Driver: J. ak

CODCIE ss OT

CReH2b
.

—GSEO
SS
1OnDVnnAITCT
E

we
e

ee

teens

eDiriver: B. halon

110" R, fT. Owen ®::. Aston Martin DB3S 2992 Green ... a pees

4d Bid DroughtLotCy 998

ae

eye Sea Wises

(Driver: R. Hughes)

153. D. P. Merfield ‘. ... Ford Cortina V8 ... 4727 Yellow Ha ey

(Driver:-Bateant-or Miss C. L. Newbold)

161 Goodwin Racing... .... Ford Lotus Cortina... 1594 White/Orange —«....+

(Driver: R. Graveley or H. C. Goodwin) s

170 D.Flanagan... Morris Cooper ~ ‘ne 1275? Yellow aus canes

FEIBsi ane senses
1

195 R.Beaks Austin A40_... vos, (OVSS Bine. 2. goa ig seas

(Driver: Entrant orJ. Noe

(Be Sintraae ae MaeJorge
RESULT

Winner’s Speed.aaoep.h. Fastest Lap: Gas NO. sb sie sce bh aOR el ohare aR sem.p.h

RESULT OF “LET’S GO FOR A SPIN”



OULTON PARK SPEED TABLE—cont.
Oulton Park Speed Table

1 lap=2.761 miles

} Ss
Lap Time

|

SPEED

|

LAP TIME SPEED

|

Lap TIME | Speep

|

Lap Time | SPEED PEED
 

 

M. S.

1 40

M.P.H.
 

60.98
60.90
60.83
60.76
60.68

60.61
60.53
60.47
60.39
60.31

~ 60.24
60.17
60.09
60.02
59.95

 

59.88
59.81
59.73
59.66
39.57

$9.52
59.45
59.38
59:31
29.29

59.16
59,09
59.02
58.95
58.88

58.81
58.74
58.68
58.61
58.54

58.47
58.40
58.33
58.26
58.19

58.12
58.05
57.98
57.91
57.84  
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B.A.R.C.
FOUNDED IN 1912

The largest and most active

motor racing organisation

in the world

DO YOULIKE
: Competing?

Watching?

orjust being sociable?
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We haveit all...

WRITE FOR FULL DETAILS TO:

SUTHERLAND HOUSE

5-6 ARGYLL STREET, LONDON, W.1
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BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB, ORGANISERS OF RACE
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